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VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT

This announcement is made voluntarily by BYD Company Limited (the “Company”).

PRODUCTION AND SALES VOLUME FOR DECEMBER 2023

The Board of the Company is pleased to announce that the total production and sales volume of the Company for the month of December 2023 (Units):

Items

New energy vehicle

— Passenger vehicle

— Battery electric
vehicle
— Plug-in hybrid
electric vehicle

December

2023

308,972
308,107
176,373

131,734

Production Volume

December Year-to-date Year-to-date

2022

235,215
234,616
109,577

125,039

December
2023

3,045,231
3,033,662
1,589,571

1,444,091

December
2022

1,877,034
1,870,919
917,118

953,801

Percentage
Year on
Year

02.24%

02.15%

73.32%

51.40%

December
2023

341,043
340,178
190,754

149,424

December
2022

235,197
234,598
111,939

122,659

Sales Volume

Year-to-date
December
2023

3,024,417
3,012,906
1,574,822

1,438,084

Year-to-date
December
2022

1,863,494
1,857,379
911,140

946,239

Percentage
Year on
Year

02.30%
02.21%
72.84%

51.98%



Production Volume Sales Volume

December December Year-to-date Year-to-date Percentage December December Year-to-date Year-to-date  Percentage

Items 2023 2022  December December Year on 2023 2022 December December Year on

2023 2022 Year 2023 2022 Year

— Commercial vehicle 865 599 11,569 6,115 89.19% 865 599 11,511 6,115 88.24%
— Bus 805 335 4,705 4,870 -3.39% 805 335 4,705 4,870 -3.39%

— Others 60 264 6,364 1,245 451.33% 60 264 6,306 1,245 446.67%
Oil-fueled vehicle 0 0 0 4,635  -100.00% 0 0 0 5,049 -100.00%

— Sedan 0 0 0 1,458 -100.00% 0 0 0 1,544 -100.00%

- Suv 0 0 0 3,177 -100.00% 0 0 0 3,505 -100.00%

— MPV 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Total 308,972 235,215 3,045,231 1,881,669 61.84% 341,043 235,197 3,024,417 1,868,543 61.86%

Note:
The oversea sales volume of New Energy Passenger Vehicle achieved 36,095 units of the Company for the month of December 2023.

The installed capacity of NEV power battery and energy storage battery of the Company for the month of December 2023 was approximately 17.746
GWh. The cumulative installed capacity for the year 2023 was approximately 150.909 GWh.

Please note that the sales volumes above are unaudited figures and have not been confirmed by the Company’s auditors and may be subject to
adjustment and final confirmation. Shareholders and potential investors are advised to read the financial results of the Company carefully when it is

published.
By order of the Board of

BYD Company Limited
Wang Chuan-fu
Chairman

Shenzhen, PRC, 1 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Wang Chuan-fu being the executive director, Mr. Lv
Xiang-yang and Mr. Xia Zuo-quan being the non-executive directors, and Mr. Cai Hong-ping, Mr. Zhang Min and Ms. Y u Ling being the independent

non-executive directors.
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