Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the content of this announcement.



(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 01211 (HKD Counter) and 81211(RMB Counter))

Website: www.bydglobal.com

## VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT PRODUCTION AND SALES VOLUME FOR DECEMBER 2023

This announcement is made voluntarily by BYD Company Limited (the "Company").

The Board of the Company is pleased to announce that the total production and sales volume of the Company for the month of December 2023 (Units):

		Pr	oduction Vol	lume		Sales Volume					
Items	December 2023	December 2022	Year-to-date December 2023	Year-to-date December 2022	Percentage Year on Year	December 2023	December 2022	Year-to-date December 2023	Year-to-date December 2022	Percentage Year on Year	
New energy vehicle	308,972	235,215	3,045,231	1,877,034	62.24%	341,043	235,197	3,024,417	1,863,494	62.30%	
– Passenger vehicle	308,107	234,616	3,033,662	1,870,919	62.15%	340,178	234,598	3,012,906	1,857,379	62.21%	
<ul><li>Battery electric vehicle</li></ul>	176,373	109,577	1,589,571	917,118	73.32%	190,754	111,939	1,574,822	911,140	72.84%	
<ul><li>Plug-in hybrid electric vehicle</li></ul>	131,734	125,039	1,444,091	953,801	51.40%	149,424	122,659	1,438,084	946,239	51.98%	

Items	December 2023	December 2022	Year-to-date December 2023	Year-to-date December 2022	Percentage Year on Year	December 2023	December 2022	Year-to-date December 2023	Year-to-date December 2022	Percentage Year on Year
- Commercial vehicle	865	599	11,569	6,115	89.19%	865	599	11,511	6,115	88.24%
- Bus	805	335	4,705	4,870	-3.39%	805	335	4,705	4,870	-3.39%
- Others	60	264	6,864	1,245	451.33%	60	264	6,806	1,245	446.67%
Oil-fueled vehicle	0	0	0	4,635	-100.00%	0	0	0	5,049	-100.00%
– Sedan	0	0	0	1,458	-100.00%	0	0	0	1,544	-100.00%
- SUV	0	0	0	3,177	-100.00%	0	0	0	3,505	-100.00%
- MPV	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Total	308,972	235,215	3,045,231	1,881,669	61.84%	341,043	235,197	3,024,417	1,868,543	61.86%

**Production Volume** 

## Note:

The oversea sales volume of New Energy Passenger Vehicle achieved 36,095 units of the Company for the month of December 2023. The installed capacity of NEV power battery and energy storage battery of the Company for the month of December 2023 was approximately 17.746 GWh. The cumulative installed capacity for the year 2023 was approximately 150.909 GWh.

Please note that the sales volumes above are unaudited figures and have not been confirmed by the Company's auditors and may be subject to adjustment and final confirmation. Shareholders and potential investors are advised to read the financial results of the Company carefully when it is published.

By order of the Board of
BYD Company Limited
Wang Chuan-fu
Chairman

Sales Volume

Shenzhen, PRC, 1 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Wang Chuan-fu being the executive director, Mr. Lv Xiang-yang and Mr. Xia Zuo-quan being the non-executive directors, and Mr. Cai Hong-ping, Mr. Zhang Min and Ms. Yu Ling being the independent non-executive directors.